

TOWN OF BLIND RIVER Council Meeting

Agenda Number: 9.1.1.

Resolution Number 24-103

Title:

Shirvon Park Engineering Letter

Date:

April 2, 2024

MOVED BY:

K. Whitlock

SECONDED BY: D. Middaugh

"BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council accept the Letter of Professional Opinion titled Shirvon Park Reclamation – Professional Opinion from Tulloch Engineering, on the best practices for park naturalization and turtle nest protection be accepted;

AND THAT Parks and Recreation Staff establish a grassy trail that will allow pedestrians to travel through the naturalized environment, thus reducing human disturbances in turtle nesting areas;

AND THAT Staff are permitted to explore grant funding opportunities that will produce interpretive panels that teach the general public about habitats, as recommended by the Community Services Committee."

YES: 6

NO: 1

ABSENT: 0

CARRIED

CAO/CI FRK

Deferred	Removed	Reduced/Alternate Funding
Compensation & Pay Equity Review	Upgrades to Current Town Hall	Contribution to the BRPL
Pedestrian Crossover	Contribution to Reserve for Future Town Hall	ADSAB Levy
Arena Fencing	Shirvon Park	Hawkins Sewer Line
Parks Trailer	CEMC	PW Supervisor Position
Rap on North Tennis Slope		
Steel Structure for PW Fuel Pumps		
Marina Roadway/Entrance*		
Reserve Contribution for PW Sand/Storage Building		
Second By-Law Officer		
	Compensation & Pay Equity Review Pedestrian Crossover Arena Fencing Parks Trailer Rap on North Tennis Slope Steel Structure for PW Fuel Pumps Marina Roadway/Entrance* Reserve Contribution for PW Sand/Storage Building	Compensation & Pay Equity Review Pedestrian Crossover Contribution to Reserve for Future Town Hall Arena Fencing Shirvon Park Parks Trailer CEMC Rap on North Tennis Slope Steel Structure for PW Fuel Pumps Marina Roadway/Entrance* Reserve Contribution for PW Sand/Storage Building

Added

Contract PW Mechanic - 6 months